Tariff No.	7					37	Revised I	Page No. <u>2</u>	
	Name/Perm d Trade Nam					260			
	All pages c tariff and/or the same a	e: Sunshin ontained in any supple	e Disposal this tariff ar ments to th fore, the iss	& Recycling CHECK e listed beloe e tariff listed	SHEET ow in consection this pa	cutive order ge have isso O" in the rev	ue dates tha	at are	
					nts in Effect				
			Special	Fuel Surcha	arge Supple	ment #2			
-	John Lloyd : 9/13/2022				Fffe	ective Date:	11/1/2022		
-3550 4410	- C C. LOLL			(For Officia			,,		
Docket No	o. TG			_ Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	7		4	Revised Page No. 14
	Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal &			
		Item 51 Restart Fees		
	Companies assessing restart fees n state the amount of the fees in this i		es apply, and	d must
	A re-start fee of \$20.00 will be asses and subsequently re-starts service.	ssed is a customer is stop	pped due to n	on-payment
	<u>It</u>	em 52 Redelivery Fees		
	Companies assessing redelivery fee state the amount of the fees in this is		e fees apply,	and must
	very fee of \$19.00 (A) will be assess comers who request re-delivery for se			
	nd re-delivery charge of \$57.00 (A) we washed, steam cleaned and saniti			uest that their container or
	lost, destroyed or stolen while in the ny when service is stopped, a fee of	•		ter is not returned to
·		· ,		
ssued By:	John Lloyd			
•	: September 13, 2022		E	Effective Date: November 1, 2022
	,,	(For Official Use Only)	<u> </u>	,,
Docket No.	TG	Date:	E	Зу:

Tariff No. <u>7</u>		7	Revised Page No. 15
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal &		260	
<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	r-sized or Over-weigl	nt Cans or Units	<u>i</u>
The company reserves the right to reject pickup or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable insp	•		•
If the receptacle exceeds the size ar or the top is unable to be closed, but the following additional charges will a	t the company transp		
\$ 6.15 (A) pe	r unit		
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight tote	rs, carts, containers,	or drop boxes s	see item 207.
<u>lter</u>	m 60 Overtime Per	<u>iods</u>	
Companies will assess additional charges when periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, S			uest, during overtime
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Thanksgivi Christmas		
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment the terminal until the time it returns to the termin		he time the con	npany's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be assessed to custom company's convenience.	ners for overtime or h	oliday work per	formed solely for the
.	\$104.28 (A) \$417.12 (A)		
Issued By: John Lloyd			
Issue Date: September 13, 2022	(Fan Official U C.)		Effective Date: November 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:

ariff No. 7 3 Revised Page No. 16
ompany Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 egistered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling
<u>Item 70 Return Trips</u>
Then a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the illowing additional charges, per pickup, will apply:
Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can \$ 25.21 (A)
Toter \$ 25.21 (A)
Drop Box \$ 63.03 (A)
Container \$ 37.81 (A)
hen a company is required to make a return trip to retrieve a container from a customer who has stopped
ervice either voluntarily or due to non-payment, the following charges will apply:
Toter 11.50 (A)
OTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged ir under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).
Add Return Trip
sued By: John Lloyd
sue Date: September 13, 2022 Effective Date: November 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)
ocket No. TG By:

Tariff No.	7	_	3	Revised Page No.	18
		mit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycl me: Sunshine Disposal & Recyclin			
<u> </u>		· · · · ·			
		<u>Item 80 Carry-ou</u>	ut Service, Drive-Ins		
carry-out s driven to v	service of c	ss the following additional charges vans/units not placed at the curb, the eet of the cans/units using improved nsidered improved access roads co	e alley, or other point what access roads common	nere the company's vel	hicle can be
				ate]
			Residential	Commercial	
		or Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	4
		ts, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans be carried out over 5 feet, but 25 feet.	\$ 0.80 (A)	\$ 1.14 (A)	
	For each 25 feet, a	additional 25 feet, or fraction of dd	\$ 0.57 (A)	\$ 0.80 (A)	
				ate]
			Residential	Commercial	
		or Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		n driveways of over 125 feet,	4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4		
		nan 250 feet	\$ 2.48 (A)	\$ 2.48 (A)	_
		on driveways of over 250 feet, nan 1/10 mile	\$ 5.94 (A)	\$ 5.94 (A)	
		1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$ 2.29 (A)	\$ 2.29 (A)	
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing driv access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-	driveway provides acce	ess to multiple	
Issued By	: John Lloy	d			
Issue Date	e: Septemb	er 13, 2022	al Use Only)	Effective Date: Noven	nber 1, 2022
l		•	a OSC OIIIy)	_	
Docket No). TG	Date:		By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	_										
Tariff No.	7						-	8	Revised Pa	age No.	20
O N	/D :4 N	l	. l	D.£	0.0		1100000				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
Registered in							- 41-1. D - 4 /-				
D . 4		<u>em</u>	100 R	<u>esidentiai</u>	Service IV	lor	ntniy Rates (d	continued on	<u>next page)</u>		
Rates in this i	tem apply:										
(1) To colid wante collection, curbaide recycling (where noted) and vardwante convince (where noted) for											
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for											
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or											
(2) When red			•								
	•						•	vellings, dupl			
		•		-	less man 5	re:	sidentiai unit	s, where serv	ice is billed		
to the prop	perty owner	OI I	manage	Ι.							
D-4 b-l		£ _ 11 .			_		A				
Rates below a	apply in the	TOIIC	owing se	ervice area	1:		Appendix A				
Ni walan af			\ - w	I	г т	ı	Niveshanaf		0		Г
Number of	Frequency		Sarbage				Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of O a mail a ca	١	Service				Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service		Rate				of Containers	Service	Rate		<u> </u>
22 Cal**	NAC	Φ	10.07	/ A \							
32 Gal** 32 Gal**	MG	\$	10.27								
	EOWG	\$		(A)							
32 Gal**	WG	\$		(A)							
64 Gal**	MG	\$		(A)							
64 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)							
64 Gal**	WG	\$	32.02	(A)							
00.0.1**	E014/0	_	00.40	/ A \							
96 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)							
96 Gal**	WG	\$	38.34	(A)							

**Company P	rovided										
		10.1				١				5	<u> </u>
Frequency of Sei	rvice Codes: V		-	-	-		-	-	-		ıg
		EΟ	WR=Every	y Other Wee	k Recycling; M	R=	Monthly Recycli	ing; List others u	ised by compa	any:	
	0 1							.,			
Note 1:				-	•			ver units are		•	
	•				artially filled	ca	ns. No crea	it will be give	n it custome	er falls to se	τ
	receptacles	s ou	It for coll	lection.							
NI. L. O	T I										
Note 2:						ai i	bag, can, uni	it, toter, mini-	can, or mici	ro-mini-can	
	on a regula	ır pı	ckup is:	<u>\$5.13</u>	(A)						
Note 3:	Rollout cha	rao	e in itom	205 may	apply						
Note 3.	Nollout Gra	uye	S III ILEII	1 205 IIIay	арріу.						
Note 4:	For contain	ar c	sarvica i	tame 210	or 255 may	ha	used For a	drop box serv	vica itams 2	60 or 275	
14010 4.	may be use		SCI VICC I	toms 240	01 200 111ay 1	00	uscu. Tork	arop box serv	ioc items 2	00 01 270	
	may be use	Ju.									
Issued By: Jo	hn Llovd										
	, ~										
Issue Date: S	eptember 1	3, 2	2022						Effective Da	ate: Novem	ber 1, 2022
	•				(For Offic	ial	Use Only)				<u> </u>
Docket No. To	G				_ Date:			B	y:		

Tariff No. <u>7</u>	<u>_</u>		7 Revised	Page No. 21						
	rmit Number: Torre Refus ame: Sunshine Disposal		260							
<u>Item 120 Drums</u>										
	Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup									
Regular Route Service \$										
	Special Pickup	\$		1						
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Receptacles and	Litter Toters							
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup	1						
	Size or Type:	\$								
	Size or Type:	\$								
				-						
	Company-owned Rece		Receptacle, Per Pickup							
	Size or Type:	\$		4						
	Size or Type:	\$		_						
	rates in Item 160 apply. e following rates apply:									
	1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional cubic yards	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over						
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet						
Dullov Meteriale			·							
Bulky Materials Loose material	\$ 17.64 (A)	\$ 17.64 (A)	\$ 17.64 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)						
(customer load)										
Loose material										
(company load)	\$ 16.14 (A)	\$ 16.14 (A)	\$ 16.14 (A)	\$ 7.52 (A)						
Issued By: John Llo	vd									
issued by, John Lio	yu									
Issue Date: Septem	ber 12, 2022	(For Official Use Only,		ate: November 1, 2022						
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:							

Tariff No. 7		4 Revised I	Page No. 22						
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refus Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal		260							
Item 160 Time Rates									
 When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 									
minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks,									
lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.									
Rates per hour:		Rate Per Hour							
		Each Extra	Minimum						
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge						
Single rear drive axle:			ĭ						
Non-packer truck	\$104.28 (A)	\$ 44.69 (A)	\$104.28 (A)						
Packer truck	\$104.28 (A)	\$ 44.69 (A)	\$104.28 (A)						
Drop-box truck	\$104.28 (A)	\$ 44.69 (A)	\$104.28 (A)						
Tandem rear drive axle:									
Non-packer truck	\$104.28 (A)	\$ 44.69 (A)	\$104.28 (A)						
•	\$104.28 (A)		\$104.28 (A)						
Drop-box truck	\$104.28 (A)	\$ 44.69 (A)	\$104.28 (A)						
ртор-рол шиск									
Issued By: John Lloyd									
Issue Date: September 13, 2022		Effective D	ate: November 1, 2022						
10, 2022	(For Official Use Only)		1, 2022						
Designation TO	Date	5							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No. 7		1	Revised Page No. 24
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal &			
<u>Item 205 Roll-Out Cha</u>	ges Containers, Automated C	arts	<u>, and Toters</u>
Charges for containers The company will as control of the driver, the driver is required to m five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to r		t(s),	and toters more than five feet,
\$ 2.40 (A) per containe	r, per pickup		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for	25 feet, plus <u>\$ 2.40</u> (A) per incr	eme	ent of 5 feet.
Issued By: John Lloyd			
Issue Date: September 13, 2022	(505)	E	ffective Date: November 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	_ Date:		By:

Tariff No. <u>7</u>		7	Revised I	Page No. <u>2</u>	28				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling									
<u>Item 2</u>	40 Contain on-compacte	er Service d Material (0		Company's V ned container pickup					
Service Area: Appendix A Size or Type of Container									
D	00.0.1	04.0		ype of Conta	ainer	I I			
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	\$ 5	*	. .	`		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	Φ E 11 (Λ)	<u> </u>	Φ11 OF (Λ)			\$ 9			
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$ 5.11 (A) \$ 5.11 (A)	\$ 8.97 (A) \$ 8.04 (A)	\$11.85 (A)	\$ \$		\$ \$			
Special Pickups		\$ 0.04 (A) \$ 21.47 (A)	\$11.85 (A) \$24.02 (A)	\$		\$ 9			
Temporary Service	\$ 17.00 (A)	φ 21.47 (A)	φ24.02 (A)	<u> </u> Φ	Þ	φ 14)		
Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$	\$ 5	<u> </u>	\$ 9			
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	ν \$	\$ 9			
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$ 9			
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$ 9			
TOTAL OF MORE	ĮΨ	Ψ	ĮΨ	ļΨ	Ψ	ΙΨ Ι	,		
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
Issued By: John Lloyd									
Issue Date: September 13, 2022		(For Official	l Use Only)	E	Effective Da	ate: Novemb	er 1, 2022		
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No. 7					7	' Revised	d Page No.	29			
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260										
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Appendix A											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	e	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if a		\$ 15.54 (A)	\$ 16.80 (A)	\$ 19.43 (A)	\$ 23.20 (A)	\$ 28.46 (A)	\$ 32.23 (A)	\$ 41.26 (A)			
First Pickup	<u></u>	\$ 25.55 (A)	\$ 31.90 (A)	\$ 39.57(A)	\$ 49.70 (A)	\$ 61.20 (A)	\$ 76.09 (A)	\$ 89.05 (A)			
Each Additional F	Pickup	\$ 25.55 (A)	\$ 31.90 (A)	\$ 39.57(A)	\$ 49.70 (A)	\$ 61.20 (A)	\$ 76.09 (A)	\$ 89.05 (A)			
Special Pickups		\$ 53.48 (A)	\$ 57.35 (A)	\$ 64.32 (A)	\$ 73.83 (A)	\$ 87.85 (A)	\$102.75 (A)	\$114.41 (A)			
Temporary Service	е	4 - 2 4 2 4 3 3	I (1)	In To 10 (1)	10.50 (0)	Ia == (a (a)	In =0 (0 (1)	10 =0 (0)			
Initial Delivery		\$ 58.16 (A)	\$ 58.16 (A)	\$ 58.16 (A)	\$ 58.16 (A)	\$ 58.16 (A)	\$ 58.16 (A)	\$ 58.16 (A)			
Pickup Rate	D	\$ 35.77 (A)	\$ 42.12 (A)	\$ 58.12 (A)	\$ 60.08 (A)	\$ 74.10 (A)	\$ 87.74 (A)	\$ 99.39 (A)			
Rent Per Calenda	ar Day	\$ 1.87 (A)	\$ 1.87 (A)	\$ 2.18 (A)	\$ 2.49 (A)	\$ 2.81 (A)	\$ 3.18 (A)	\$ 3.50 (A)			
Rent Per Month		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
unless l Custom particul Note 2: Permar be the s Accessorial charge Note 3: A gate of or movi	ocal govern per will be ch ar trip. No co nent Service same. If ren s assessed or obstruction	ment require narged for se credit will be good to the credit will be good t	s more frequest rvice request given for part sown, the rate in, it is to be ing, unlatching, unlatching 19.48 (A) was pick up so	tent service of ted, even if fe tially-filled con e for the first included in th ing, etc.) vill be assess lid waste	or unless putrewer containentainers. pickup and enter the rate for the enter for openir	e first pickup. ng, unlocking	involved.	tes,			
will be a	assessed if o	containers ar	e filled past t	_	mit, containe	•	close due to o				
Note 5: If a cus	tomer reque	ests a lockbai	r, an installat	ion charge of	\$30.94 (A) s	shall apply.					
Issued By: John Lloyd											
	- , 										
Issue Date: Septen	nber 13, 202	22				Effective Da	ate: Novembei	· 1, 2022			
,	,		(For O	fficial Use Oi	nly)			·			
Docket No. TG			Date: _			By:					

Tariff No. 7				5	Revised I	Page No.	29A		
Company Name/Permit Number: 1 Registered Trade Name: Sunshin			g, LLC G-260						
3		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>							
			- Dumped in C		<u>/ehicle</u>				
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
	Rates	s stated per c	ontainer, per p	ыскир					
Service Area: Appendix A									
[Size or T	ype of Cont	ainer				
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	6 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$ 204.07 (A)		\$		\$		
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Temporary Service	<u> </u>	I 🌣	I a	Δ.	•	Φ.	•		
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
particular trip. No cred	-			ners.					
Issued By: John Lloyd									
Issue Date: September 13, 2022					Effective Da	ate: Novemb	l per 1, 2022		
		(For Officia	al Use Only)						
		•							
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	7			4 Revised Page No.	30					
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return										
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)										
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
Service Area. Appendix A										
		Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service		20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard						
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$ 91.44 (A)	\$ 118.87 (A)	\$ 158.88 (A)						
First Pickup		\$ 128.91 (A)	\$ 135.22 (A)	\$ 141.51 (A)						
Each Additional Pickup		\$ 128.91 (A)	\$ 135.22 (A)	\$ 141.51 (A)						
Special F		\$	\$	 \$						
Temporary Service		\$ 77.92 (A)	\$ 77.92 (A)	\$ 77.92 (A)						
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate		\$ 179.90 (A)	\$ 193.65 (A)	\$ 206.25 (A)						
	Calendar Day	\$ 4.80 (A)	\$ 7.09 (A)	\$ 9.43 (A)						
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$						
				•	•					
Note 3:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):										
Note 4:	A gate or obstruction charge of \$ 19.48 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste									
Note 5:	A fee of \$36.58 (A) per month will be added to rent when lids are required on containers over 15 yards.									
Note 6:	A fee of \$21.77 will be assessed when customer requires company to position lids open after returning empy container to customer site.									
Issued By:	John Lloyd									
- 7.	,									
Issue Date	: September 13, 2022			Effective Date: Nover	mber 1, 2022					
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No	. TG	Date:	·	By:						

Tariff No.	7		4	Revised Page No. 31				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling								
Item 275 Drop BoxService To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material Customer-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Appendix A								
D		Size or Type of Container						
Permanent Service		20 Yard \$	30 Yard \$					
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$ 218.86 (A)	\$ 218.86 (A)					
First Pickup		\$ 218.86 (A)	\$ 218.86 (A)					
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups		\$	\$					
Temporary		Ψ	ļΨ					
Initial Deli		\$	\$					
Pickup Ra	-	\$	\$					
	Calendar Day	\$	\$					
Rent Per		\$	\$					
Note 3:	Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 7.11 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
		ds, tarping, unlocking, u						
		charge of \$ 19.48 (A) wi s in order to pick up soli		ing, unlocking, or closing gates,				
Issued By: .	John Lloyd							
 Issue Date: September 13, 2022 Effective Date: November 1, 2022								
	,	(For Officia		,				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:				